
 

 
 

Grand Knights Message 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

A Publication of the Knights
of Columbus 

Council 9924 

June 2022 

Council 9924 Board 2021-2022 

Grand Knight 

Ron Bowes 412-965-1983 

Deputy Grand Knight 

Larry Fischer 941-480-0214 

Chancellor 

Sam Mattoni 

Treasurer 

Robert Rueger 941-493-4927 

Advocate 

Peter Spagnuolo 941-786-6638 

Recorder 

Robert Burhoe 941-460-6546 

Warden 

Bill Szyper 704-776-0041 

Inside Guard 

John Chiumento 941-426-9043 

Outside Guard 

Nick Catone 717- 818-3167 

Trustee 3 Year 

Dave Tura 

Trustee 2 Year 

Frank Mayle 330-575-6828 

Trustee 1 Year 

John Harrison 941-408-4955 

Chaplain 

                          open 

              Financial Secretary 

Bill Morris 214-244-9464 

Field Agent 

Mark Ueblacker 941-268-1565 

District Deputy 

Michael Costanza 941-400-7416 

 

   

  

Dear brothers in Christ:  
 

 

As we complete another fiscal year let us be grateful that we 

have been faithful soldiers in Christ’s army to help build the 

Kingdom of God. I am grateful to all the brothers who have 

contributed their time and treasure to our charitable efforts. 

We have been tremendously successful, and this will be 

demonstrated as we make Star Council for the third year in 

a row.  

 

   In five months, we shall hold our biggest event, the annual 

Circle of Life Golf Tournament. Chairman Dave Tura will be 

seeking everyone’s help to make this successful. The best 

thing you can do is to find one sponsor. Just think, we have 

over 290 members and if everyone could find just one 

donor, we can reach our goal. So please take the time to 

find some business or person to give.   

 

  Since no one has yet volunteered to take over as Grand 

Knight I will continue in this roll with your vote until 

someone steps up & takes the position. That could be in 

days, weeks or months but not to exceed 6 months. That 

will be 3 full years I have served as Grand Knight. It has been 

my honor and a privilege to serve you and I will continue to 

do my best to ensure our legacy of excellence.  

 

   Finally, please continue to pray for peace. 

 

 

 

Vivat Jesus, 

Ron Bowes, GK 
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Prayers for Our Sick & 

Distressed 
Dick Maier Jean Maier 

Dick Bates Scott Sheldon 

German Gutierrez 

Mike O’Brien 
Ken Bonamo 

Bob Rush 

Ray Callahan 

Christine Bonamo 
Patrick Burke(new xfer) 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 
 

Remembering Our Deceased 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Along the Way by Bob Eyers 

 

 
 
Blessed be Jesus in the Holy Sacrament of the altar. A gentle reminder of the Real Presence of Jesus in the blessed 

sacrament and to get ready for the three-year Eucharistic revival program that kicks off on June 16th. Pray the prayer 

of the desperate father in the gospel story pleading for his distressed son, “I do believe. Help my unbelief!” 

Begin your personal revival by showing increased respect whenever you are in the presence of the Blessed sacrament. 

Genuflect lovingly and observe respectful silence while you are in the sacred space. Join enthusiastically in the prayers 

and singing that are offered to Him and especially say a strong “Amen” when you receive Him in communion. Plan 

to participate in whatever activities are undertaken as our public confirmation of your belief in His words, “This is 

my Body”.  
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Clare Capossela 
So grateful for the important role you played in making Divine Mercy Sunday celebration so special.  Thank you to all who 
attended!!  Everyone commented on the role you played to give honor and glory to God during this 3 o’clock hour.  It was a 
blessing to have you!  
 

Jennifer Bushinger-Ortiz, Loveland Center Vice President of Philanthropy  
We are beyond grateful for your generous support to help us fulfill our mission. If there is ever an opportunity for me to speak 

before a group of the congregation or if anyone would love to come take a tour and see the impact firsthand, please let me 
know and I would love to tour you. My contact information is listed below in my signature line, so please do not hesitate to 

reach out to me at any time 
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      CELEBRATIONS  
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

   BIRTHDAYS 

 

           Name     Age 

 

  

   

  Vincent  Sheehy 

William  Salomone 

Peter  Spagnuolo 

John  Dalla Mura 

James  Bosley 

Ronald  Beech 

Marvin  Missig 

William  Tarr 

Richard  Anderson 

Joseph  Maguire 

Walter  Pannone 

Lawrence  Tobias 

Dennis  Stoll 

Joseph  Cunningham 

Robert  Mello 

Frank  Mayle 

Chuck  Woodrum 

David  Schwartz 

Anthony  Giardullo 

Janusz  Jancarz 

Stephen  Marrone 

Edward  Pollock 

Kevin  Broughton 

Mike  Winn 

Michael  Orourke 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

88 

87 

85 

84 

83 

83 

82 

80 

79 

78 

75 

75 

73 

73 

72 

71 

70 

70 

68 

66 

65 

63 

58 

53 

52 
 

ANNIVERSARIES 

             

            Name  

        

       Years 
  

 

 
Edmund  Guszkowski 

Peter  Rodriguez 

Ronald  Bowes 

Robert  Young 

Jeffrey  Drop 

Joseph  Esgro 

Richard  Sheldon 

Michael  Cleary 

Gary  Tessitore 

John  Finn 

Robert  Di Vito 

Paul  Galitskie 

Paul  Krause 

Linn  Spiller 

Joseph  Hayduk 

Michael  Kusiak 

Charles  Peck 
                  

 

 

 

64 

54 

51 

49 

39 

35 

32 

31 

26 

22 

20 

20 

11 

4 

3 

2 

1 
 

*Note: Life Members 
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SERVICE PROGRAMS 
 

Director - Larry Fischer 480-0214 

Community - Dan Dacey 493-9107 

Faith Director - Open 

Family Director - Nick Catone 717-818-3167 

Health Services – Henry Vonsalzen 631-672-

1803 

Membership - Armond Padula 408-9819 

Retention – Bill Morris 214-244-9464 

Culture of Life Director - John Yaglenski 408-
7558 

Publicity - Jim Palermo 493-3424 

Food Service - Victor Romano 

Food Collection - Eric Bisighini 860-899-8785 

    James Collins 917-837-8698 

Cross & Compass – Ray Pronko 858-880-8376 

Backpack - Jim Palermo 403-3424 

Insurance Promotion - Mark Ueblacker 268-1565 

Vocations Chairman - Greg Walsh 681-2438 

Council Prayer Tree - Robert Eyers 614-946-4225 

Fourth Degree - Ed Farrell 445-5697 
Visitation - Rick Kuertz 513-430-4330  

 
 

 

 
 

 
                                                        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
              May Food Collection 

$2,100 in donations collected and 410 lbs of food. Thanks to all 

who donated their time and money. 
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Welcome New Members: 
 

 

Patrick Burke and Jay Junkus transferred to our Council 

 

John Prisco was initiated into our Council as a new Knight 

KRYSTYNA MIODESHEVSKI 
 

PAIGE MCKAY 
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After masses food collection 
a 

June 2022 
 
 
   Sun   Mon Tue    Wed    Thu Fri Sat 

   

    
  

 

1 2 3 4 
   

 
5 
  

Pentecost 

Sunday 

 

6 7 8 9 10 11    

 
12 
Blood Drive 

 

13 14 
Council Meeting 

5:30 Officers 

6:30 Rosary 

7:00 Members 

15 16 17 

 

18 
 

   

 
19  

 

 

20 21 22 23 

 

24 25 

 
After masses 

food collection 

   

 
26 
 

After masses 

food collection 

 

 

 

27 28 29 30                 
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Pentecost 
 

 

 

 After Easter Sunday, Christmas is the second-greatest feast in the Christian liturgical calendar, but 
Pentecost Sunday is not far behind. Coming 50 days after Easter and ten days after the Ascension of Our 
Lord, Pentecost marks the descent of the Holy Spirit on the apostles. For that reason, it is often called the 
"birthday of the Church." 

Pentecost Sunday is one of the most ancient feasts of the Church, celebrated early enough to be 
mentioned in the Acts of the Apostles (20:16) and Saint Paul's First Letter to the Corinthians (16:8). On 

Pentecost Sunday, when the Holy Spirit descended upon the Apostles, they were granted the gifts of the 
Holy Spirit. Those gifts helped them to fulfill their mission to preach the Gospel to all nations. For us, too, 

those gifts—granted when we are infused with sanctifying grace, the life of God in our souls—help us to live 
a Christian life. 

The seven gifts of the Holy Spirit are: 

Wisdom 

Understanding 

Counsel 

Fortitude 

Knowledge 

Piety 

Fear of the Lord 

https://www.learnreligions.com/easter-in-catholicism-3897875
https://www.learnreligions.com/why-is-christmas-on-december-25-700439
https://www.learnreligions.com/ascension-of-our-lord-jesus-christ-542462
https://www.learnreligions.com/ascension-of-our-lord-jesus-christ-542462
https://www.learnreligions.com/who-is-the-holy-spirit-701504
http://usccb.org/bible/acts/20/16
http://usccb.org/bible/1corinthians/16/8
https://www.learnreligions.com/what-is-sanctifying-grace-541683
https://www.learnreligions.com/wisdom-gift-of-the-holy-spirit-542140
https://www.learnreligions.com/understanding-gift-of-the-holy-spirit-542137
https://www.learnreligions.com/counsel-gift-of-holy-spirit-542119
https://www.learnreligions.com/fortitude-gift-of-holy-spirit-542122
https://www.learnreligions.com/knowledge-gift-of-the-holy-spirit-542126
https://www.learnreligions.com/piety-gift-of-the-holy-spirit-542127
https://www.learnreligions.com/fear-the-lord-gift-holy-spirit-542121
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Pentecost Prayer 
 
 
 

God of power,  
may the boldness of your Spirit transform us, 

may the gentleness of your Spirit lead us, 
may the gifts of your Spirit 

be our goal and our strength, 
now and always. Amen. 
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Pray For Ukraine 

 
 

 


